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9
04:26

1200 m
13.500 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 13.500
FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. 
Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

55.8

Fickle Flash
4j. grau/bra S (Flashpoint - Fickle Vow)

Trainer: Jr. Donald  Cormier
Besitzer: Benoit, James, Bourque, Peg

Eguard Andres Tejera

25.06 Evd 7 1100 81,7 Jarred Journet Ella's Lil Star - Customs In Dixie - Ruby Red
05.06 Evd 6 1000 57,6 Oriel Chavez Todayisnottheday - Lady Kaza - Rattlesnake
20.03 Fair Grounds 8 1200 62,2 Joel Dominguez Lemon Drop Twist - Daylight Deelite - Custo
28.02 Delta Downs 1 1000 35,2 Charles Roberts Fickle Flash - Susurro - Peacefully
06.02 Delta Downs 5 1000 90,5 Charles Roberts Lucky Dare - Lady Miah - Tenacious Faith

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

55.8

Eye On The Ladies
4j. dunkelbr S (Proudinsky - Mt. Quincy)

Trainer: Judy  Beavin
Besitzer: Judy  Beavin

Jansen  Melancon

25.06 Evd 1 1100 1,2 Jansen Melancon Eye On The Ladies - Cajun Shots - My Girl 
13.06 Evd 4 1000 6,6 Jansen Melancon Mane Priority - Geaux Golden - Tenacious F
22.02 Delta Downs 7 1000 28,1 Humberto Tellez Stars Forever - Alys Episode - Stormy Merlo
13.12 Delta Downs 6 1400 23,3 Paulina Ramirez Dial Em In - Dixie Lady - Playin N Traffic
22.08 Evd 7 1000 9,8 Paulina Ramirez Dejoke's Song - Flirtyflirt - No Big Ting

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

55.8

Gettothepoint
5j. grau/bra S (Flashpoint - Debris)

Trainer: C. J. Broussard
Besitzer: Calvin  Thibodeaux

E. M. Murray

19.06 Evd 8 1000 47,2 Oriel Chavez Lovely Teton - Thirstyamericangal - Lucky A
10.01 Delta Downs 5 1000 1,8 Kerwin Clark Watch My Steam - I Call - My Pal Em
07.12 Delta Downs 1 1000 3,4 Kerwin Clark Gettothepoint - Becky's Dude - Miss Rippinli
27.06 Evd 4 1300 3,2 Wallynette Rodriguez Star Countess - Princess Gianna - Creole W
09.06 Evd 3 1100 5,5 Kerwin Clark A Pretty Face - Joey G - Gettothepoint

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

53.5

Two With A Ten
3j. grau/bra S (Flashpoint - Hemingwa'swhiske

Trainer: Martin M. Meza
Besitzer: Marwayne K. Zeno

Oriel  Chavez

19.06 Evd 10 1000 15,2 Jansen Melancon Lovely Teton - Thirstyamericangal - Lucky A
06.06 Evd 1 1200 1,7 Jansen Melancon Two With A Ten - Flash Media - Cajun Shot
14.02 Delta Downs 3 1300 1,2 Luis Batista Candy Candy Candy - R T's Duchess - Two 
29.01 Delta Downs 2 1300 3,5 Luis Batista Run Now Estella - Two With A Ten - Streett
15.01 Delta Downs 2 1300 ,7 Luis Batista Interatifwithleu - Two With A Ten - Lauralee 

5
Box: 5
ML: 55,0

55.8

Customs In Dixie
4j. rotbraun S (Custom For Carlos - Diva From

Trainer: Keith G. Bourgeois
Besitzer: Troy  Williams

Timothy  Thornton

25.06 Evd 2 1100 2,5 Timothy Thornton Ella's Lil Star - Customs In Dixie - Ruby Red
11.06 Evd 2 1200 2,0 Timothy Thornton Diamond For Crider - Customs In Dixie - Sta
12.03 Fair Grounds 4 1600 2,8 Devin Magnon Wasnt Joking - Floatie - Slew City Susie
14.02 Delta Downs 8 1000 6,3 Timothy Thornton Quiet Trip - Queen Shasta - Lovely Teton
16.01 Delta Downs 4 1400 5,6 Timothy Thornton Duepeg - Silver Siren - Temple Of Roses

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

55.8

Madeforlife
4j. rotbraun S (First Defence - Slews Return)

Trainer: Ron  Faucheux
Besitzer: Llc Winalot Racing

C.J.  McMahon

17.06 Evd 7 1200 1,6 Carlos Marquez Guest Appearance - D'wild Baroness - Irish 
01.03 Fair Grounds 2 1200 1,5 Florent Geroux Swimhard Dreambig - Madeforlife - Love Bo
08.02 Fair Grounds 6 1200 6,5 Jr. Eddie Martin Esperanza Diamond - Freda's Smooth Air - 
09.01 Delta Downs 2 1300 1,4 Jose Guerrero Da Due Run Run - Madeforlife - Dial Em In
12.12 Delta Downs 5 1000 3,4 Jose Guerrero Aloha Betty - Dueforadate - Hiclass Producti

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

55.8

Kohensrising
5j. dunkelbr S (Costa Rising - Oval)

Trainer: Charles  Zenon
Besitzer: Crystal  Gobert

Luis  Batista

02.07 Evd 5 1400 63,8 Jarred Journet Hero Of Gold - Bind Me Up - Rattlesnake Sh
17.06 Evd 8 1200 53,6 Josean Rivera Guest Appearance - D'wild Baroness - Irish 
01.03 Fair Grounds 4 1200 89,8 Kody Kellenberger Swimhard Dreambig - Madeforlife - Love Bo
06.12 Delta Downs 7 1300 59,9 Jose Guerrero Katiebmeister - Ladygogently - Miss Mabele
16.11 Delta Downs 7 1300 41,7 Kevin Smith Handsome Girl - Just Willow - Sarah Ann's 

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

55.8

Stang It
4j. kastanie S (Greeley's Galaxy - Stang Thirty

Trainer: Ronnie  Averett
Besitzer: Suzette  Necaise

Diego  Saenz

11.06 Evd 3 1200 2,2 Diego Saenz Diamond For Crider - Customs In Dixie - Sta
13.03 Fair Grounds 4 1100 15,3 Kevin Smith Widdle Giant - Rhett's Racer - Ella's Lil Star
14.02 Delta Downs 9 1000 16,4 Diego Saenz Quiet Trip - Queen Shasta - Lovely Teton
08.01 Delta Downs 1 1000 3,4 Diego Saenz Stang It - Peacefully - Rhett's Racer
06.12 Delta Downs 3 1000 6,6 Diego Saenz Queen Bindala - Accustomed To Hope - Sta

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

55.8

Smoothoutthetrack
5j. grau/bra S (Smooth Air - Onda Fast Track)

Trainer: Roland L. Bruno
Besitzer: Jason  Doucet

Joe  Stokes

02.07 Evd 6 1400 28,2 Carlos Marquez Hero Of Gold - Bind Me Up - Rattlesnake Sh
11.06 Evd 5 1200 26,7 Carlos Marquez Diamond For Crider - Customs In Dixie - Sta
19.02 Delta Downs 6 1300 24,5 Carlos Marquez Shrew Grit - Miss Mabelee - Bankers Honou
23.01 Delta Downs 6 1600 47,8 Carlos Marquez Brahms' Regal Gal - Emily's Pegasus - Jozz
11.01 Fair Grounds 6 1200 49,5 E. Murray No Time To Play - Hero Of Gold - Strong Pa

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

55.8

Miss Mabelee
4j. rotbraun S (My Pal Charlie - Read The Lab

Trainer: Benjamin  Zeno
Besitzer: Robert  Gallow

Jarred  Journet

20.06 Evd 4 1300 8,3 Gerard Melancon Bella Falaya - Miss Dawn - Ten Tap Dances
05.06 Evd 5 1500 7,8 Gerard Melancon Alliaceous - Roman Jewels - Top Ten Duch
28.02 Delta Downs 2 1500 1,7 Gerard Melancon Final Design - Miss Mabelee - Caught His E
19.02 Delta Downs 2 1300 2,4 Gerard Melancon Shrew Grit - Miss Mabelee - Bankers Honou
23.01 Delta Downs 3 1300 2,3 Gerard Melancon Granfathersleugirl - Shrew Grit - Miss Mabel

11
Box: 11
ML: 16,0

53.5

Ten Tap Dances
6j. rotbraun S (Tenpins - Marley's Dancer)

Trainer: Ronnie  Averett
Besitzer: Kimberly  Blackmon

Antonio  Quiles

20.06 Evd 3 1300 77,3 Antonio Quiles Bella Falaya - Miss Dawn - Ten Tap Dances
19.02 Delta Downs 5 1300 7,9 Kevin Smith Shrew Grit - Miss Mabelee - Bankers Honou
23.01 Delta Downs 5 1300 12,5 Timothy Thornton Granfathersleugirl - Shrew Grit - Miss Mabel
28.12 Delta Downs 6 1400 4,3 Timothy Thornton Misty Ice - Catbalee - Adieu Mallory
06.12 Delta Downs 8 1300 10,5 Diego Saenz Katiebmeister - Ladygogently - Miss Mabele

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

55.8

Rhett's Racer
4j. grau/bra S (Due Date - Summertide)

Trainer: Jonah  Fuselier
Besitzer: Lavergne, Clyde And Boss, K

Devin H. Magnon

25.06 Evd 5 1100 7,8 Devin Magnon Ella's Lil Star - Customs In Dixie - Ruby Red
05.06 Evd 6 1500 26,8 Devin Magnon Alliaceous - Roman Jewels - Top Ten Duch
13.03 Fair Grounds 2 1100 20,1 Devin Magnon Widdle Giant - Rhett's Racer - Ella's Lil Star
14.02 Delta Downs 7 1000 22,3 Devin Magnon Quiet Trip - Queen Shasta - Lovely Teton
22.01 Delta Downs 1 1000 7,4 Devin Magnon Rhett's Racer - Baby - Peacefully

Ergebnis: Quoten:


